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3
14:15

3984 m
19.674 

H

Try Unibet's Acca Boosts Seniors' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.406 4.784 2.392 1.196 598 298)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3984

ML: 8,0

76.70

North Lodge
9j. b W (Presenting - Saddleeruppat)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Exors Of Lat

Non Runner

02.12 Newbury 3 75.7 4131 21.784 8,0 Tom Cannon Get A Tonic, Anyharminasking
09.04 Aintree 3 71.7 4023 56.270 6,5 Adrian Heskin Three Stripe Life, Might I
05.03 Kelso 2 73.5 3644 28.475 3,5 Adrian Heskin Nells Son, Bold Endeavour
29.01 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4075 28.475 8,0 Adrian Heskin Balco Coastal, A Different Kind
04.12 Aintree 1 68.9 3410 6.372 15,0 Adrian Heskin Bombs Away, Richmond Lake

2
ML: 34,0

74.80

Stolen Silver
11j. gr W (Lord Du Sud - Change Partner)

Trainer: L Horsfall
Besitzer: Laura Horsfall

K Brogan

12.12 Cheltenham 10 76.2 4822 19.061 101,0 K Brogan Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
15.01 Hereford 4 76.7 3957 10.406 15,0 Dylan Johnston Jour D'Evasion, Santos Blue, Knight Of Alle
09.11 Aintree 6 76.2 4964 13.008 26,0 Charlie Deutsch Harbour Lake, Guard The Moon, Magical Ki
12.10 Chepstow U 74.4 4747 26.015 4,0 Dylan Johnston Neon Moon, Pull Again Green, Manothepeo
02.12 Newbury 9 70.8 5225 142.375 15,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Datsalrightgino, Mahler Mission, Monbeg G

3
ML: 17,0

74.80

Sonigino
9j. b W (It's Gino - Soniador)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Sirafergusongmasonlhalesthe

Freddie Keighley

29.11 Newbury 12 73.0 4131 21.784 34,0 Olive Nicholls French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
12.04 Aintree 12 74.4 4023 42.202 23,0 Freddie Gingell Kateira, Jango Baie, Inthewaterside
15.03 Cheltenham U 74.4 4075 39.022 17,0 Freddie Gingell Better Days Ahead, Waterford Whispers, Qu
13.01 Kempton 12 76.2 4225 52.030 7,5 H Cobden Jay Jay Reilly, Nemean Lion, Impose Toi
09.12 Aintree 1 76.2 4023 26.015 4,3 H Cobden Prince Zaltar, Vicki Vale

4
ML: 8,0

73.90

Henri The Second
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Rock Treasure)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Martin Broughton & Friends 7

Harry Cobden

28.11 Doncaster 3 72.1 4823 6.179 4,0 Lorcan Williams Moon Rocket, Hurricane Bay
13.03 Cheltenham 17 72.1 4822 61.897 17,0 H Cobden Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 
01.02 Sandown 2 70.8 4717 56.319 3,2 H Cobden Red Dirt Road, Goshen
07.12 Sandown 1 69.9 4717 15.698 3,7 Freddie Gingell Up For Parol, Super Survivor
10.11 Sandown 4 75.3 3980 7.804 17,0 Jay Tidball Act Of Authority, Don't Tell Su, Samuel Spa

5
ML: 4,0

73.00

Luttrell Lad
10j. b W (Beat Hollow - Fairly Definite)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Owners For Owners Luttrell L

Alice Stevens

23.11 Exeter 1 74.4 3723 8.978 13,0 Alice Stevens Ambion View, Peacenik
17.09 Kelso 5 75.3 4196 13.008 5,0 Izzie Hill The Navigator, Divilabother, Here Comes G
30.08 Newton Abbot 2 68.9 4336 15.843 3,7 Izzie Hill Queens Venture, Mostly Sunny
19.07 Cartmel 4 76.2 3462 12.825 10,0 Izzie Hill Winds Of Winter, Saligo Bay, Book Of Secre
04.06 Newton Abbot 4 74.8 3371 7.922 4,5 Cameron Iles American Land, Get The Value, Stream Of 

6
ML: 8,0

72.60

Bourbali
9j. b W (Sinndar - Saintheze)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: W Pope, E Legg, M Green & 

Brendan Powell

01.12 Plumpton 2 76.2 4129 12.582 9,5 Ben Bromley Believitanducan, American Sniper
08.11 Wincanton 3 76.2 4055 15.843 4,3 Brendan Powell Nickelforce, Tapley
19.10 Kempton 3 70.8 3621 11.618 2,6 Brendan Powell Bad, Gabriel's Getaway
07.05 Newton Abbot 3 64.4 4221 13.392 4,3 Brendan Powell Light N Strike, Spyglass Hill
21.04 Chepstow 5 71.7 3912 13.008 7,0 Freddie Gingell Saint Segal, Light N Strike, Beau Balko

7
ML: 17,0

70.80

Secret Trix
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Box Of Trix)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: D Smith

Aidan Weaver

20.12 Haydock 9 73.9 4881 7.922 15,0 Aidan Weaver Super Survivor, Caughtinyourtrance, Gege 
11.12 Taunton 8 74.8 3823 7.816 41,0 Aidan Weaver Celtic Art, American Sniper, Call Me Legend
26.11 Market Rasen 5 74.4 4642 17.700 12,0 S Bowen C'est Different, Tranquil Sea, Lihyan
10.11 Kempton 1 72.1 4828 9.803 K Brogan
30.10 Newcastle 2 72.1 4710 6.337 2,8 K Brogan You Some Girl, Chasingouttheblues

8
ML: 11,0

70.80

Range
9j. b W (Shantou - Grapevine Sally)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire & Potter Gr

Dylan Johnston

23.11 Exeter 4 75.7 3723 8.978 8,5 Harvey Barfoot-Saunt Luttrell Lad, Ambion View, Peacenik
30.10 Stratford U 72.1 3912 7.209 4,5 Dylan Johnston Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
29.03 Uttoxeter 2 74.4 4023 6.179 2,6 Dylan Johnston King Arise, Georgi Girl
07.03 Exeter 3 67.6 3520 8.186 3,7 Dylan Johnston Mark Of Gold, Soul Icon
12.02 Wetherby 4 74.4 3963 9.242 7,5 Dylan Johnston West To The Bridge, Bertie's Ballet, Balboa

9
ML: 6,5

68.50

Dominic's Fault
9j. b W (Camelot - Midnight Angel)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 7 65.8 4131 21.784 13,0 S Bowen French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
24.01 Sandown U 72.1 3980 7.972 5,0 S Bowen Loverdose, Il Va De Soi, Spirit D'aunou
09.12 Lingfield 1 76.7 3219 4.066 1,8 S Bowen Pyrotechnic, Star Of Affinity
24.10 Carlisle 2 74.8 4022 4.753 3,7 S Bowen Kilbrainy, Drop Flight
13.02 Lingfield 3 75.3 3219 4.193 5,5 S Bowen Yellow Star, Be Aware

10
ML: 4,33

64.90

Poncho
8j. b W (Motivator - Strelkita)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Steven Packham & Mr Gary 

Caoilin Quinn

03.12 Kempton 11 52.2 3217 41.232 26,0 Tyler Heard Duke Of Oxford, Caprelo, Another Run
03.11 Plumpton 1 73.0 3196 6.047 6,0 Caoilin Quinn Jorebel, Fourtowns
12.10 Goodwood 1 71.2 3219 6.621 9,0 Caoilin Quinn Marble Sands, Spiced Rum
13.06 Goodwood 9 57.6 2816 6.621 11,0 Darragh Keenan Orchard Keeper, Al Khawaneej River, Percy
05.06 Lingfield 2 61.2 3172 3.978 2,8 Rhys Clutterbuck Star Legend, Home And Dry

11
ML: 11,0

64.40

Lucky One
11j. br W (Authorized - Lady Anouchka)

Trainer: S Leech
Besitzer: The Has Been's

Roisin Leech

19.12 Ascot 7 67.1 4358 8.793 26,0 Roisin Leech Whatsupwithyou, Goodwin, Punta Del Este
21.11 Chepstow 6 75.7 3914 4.066 34,0 Roisin Leech High Tea, Analiese, A Perfect Day
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 71.2 3371 5.281 34,0 Roisin Leech Spirits Bay, The Hardest Geezer
19.06 Dieppe 13 66.7 3799 26.182 13,0 G Meunier Hamandio, Scatar, Volkov Jelois
31.05 Auteuil 7 66.2 3599 40.909 8,0 C Lefebvre Fiction Du Berlais, Heraliste, Jumper Baie

Ergebnis: Quoten:


